CH \$80.00 503632 5526964

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PETRO-FIRST, LLC	Name: Orange State Steel, Inc. dba Orange State Industries			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3000 US Highway 17 S			
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bartow			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida			
Government Interest Assignment	Country; U.S. Zip: 33830			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,526,964			
	5,954,085			
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Gregory L. Mayback				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Miami Center, 19th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
201 South Biscayne Boulevard				
City: Miami	8. Payment Information			
State: Florida Zip: 33131-4332	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:(305) 358-5001	b. Deposit Account Number 503632			
Fax Number: (306) 358-3309				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Gregory L. Mayback			
9. Signature:	Gregory L. Mayback			
Signature	Reg. No. 40,719 Date			
Grapoly L. Mayback	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0534

Patent No.: 5,526,964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PETRO-FIRST LLC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business in Pompano Beach, Florida, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,526,964	June 18, 1996	Fuel Dispensing System

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries, a Florida corporation doing business at Bartow, Florida, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Petro-First LLC, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor:	
Rethork Saturnell vice prespreas	12-6-05
By: Title:	Date
For: Petro-First LLC	
Assignee:	
arthur Whataluth vice pres trea	5 12-6-05

For: Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries

Bv:

Title:

Date

Patent No.: 5,954,085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PETRO-FIRST LLC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business in Pompano Beach, Florida, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

J.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
,954,085	September 21, 1999	Prefabricated Modular Fuel
5,954,085	September 21, 1999	Dispensing System

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries, a Florida corporation doing business at Bartow, Florida, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Petro-First LLC, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor:		
arthur le Sai	tabuth vice pres/Treas	12-6-05
By:	Title:	Date
For: Petro-First LLC		
Assignee:		
arthur A. Sa	batuall vice pres /Treas	12-6-05
Bv.	Title:	Date

For: Orange State Steel, Inc., dba Orange State Industries

PATENT RECORDED: 12/20/2005 REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0536